MIC2803/2804 Micrel
6-34  April 1998
MIC2803/2804
High-Voltage High-Current Darlington Array
Not Recommended for New Designs
General
The MIC2803 and MIC2804 are high-voltage, high-current
Darlington arrays ideal for switching high-power loads from

• Stepping motor
• LED and incandescent displays
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package
MIC2803BN –40°C to +85°C 18-pin DIP
MIC2803BWM –40°C to +85°C 18-pin wide SOIC
MIC2804BN –40°C to +85°C 18-pin DIP
MIC2804BWM –40°C to +85°C 18-pin wide SOIC
7.2K 3K
COM
IN
OUT2.7k
Typical MIC2803 Darlington Driver
7.2K 3K
COM
IN
OUT10.5k
Typical MIC2804 Darlington Driver
查询MIC2803供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
April 1998 6-35
MIC2803/2804 Micrel
6
Pin Configuration
2IN2 OUT217
3IN3 OUT316